SCRAP METAL PROCESSORS ANNUAL REPORT
Submit the Annual Report no later than March 1, 2020.
This annual report is for the year of operation from January 01, 2019 to December 31, 2019

SECTION 1 — FACILITY INFORMATION

FACILITY INFORMATION

FACILITY NAME:

Suffolk Industrial Recovery Corp dba PK Metals

FACILITY LOCATION ADDRESS: FACILITY CITY: STATE: | ZIP CODE:
3542 Route 112 Coram NY 11727
FACILITY TOWN: FACILITY COUNTY: FACILITY PHONE NUMBER:
Brookhaven Suffolk 631-732-6403
FACILITY NYS PLANNING UNIT: (A list of NYS Planning Units can be found at the end of this report). NYSDEC
Brookhaven (Town) REGION #:
FACILITY CONTACT: [CJpublic | CONTACT PHONE CONTACT FAX NUMBER:
William Rouse [private | NUMBER: 631-732-6917

CONTACT EMAIL ADDRESS: brouse@pkmetals.com

OWNER INFORMATION

OWNER NAME: OWNER PHONE NUMBER: OWNER FAX NUMBER:
3542 Route 112 LLC 631-732-6403 631-732-6917
OWNER ADDRESS: OWNER CITY: STATE: | ZIP CODE:
3542 Route 112 Coram NY 11727
OWNER CONTACT: OWNER CONTACT EMAIL ADDRESS:
Philip Fava pfava@pkmetals.com

OPERATOR INFORMATION
OPERATOR NAME: LI saime as owner Clpublic
Philip Fava [private

PREFERENCES

Preferred address to receive correspondence: O Facility focation address

[ otrer (orovide):

D Owner address

Preferred email address: [} Facility Contact

D Other (provide):

D Owner Contact

Preferred individual to receive correspondence:

Clother (provide):

D Facility Contact

E:l Owner Contact

Did you operate in 20197 Yes; Complete this form.

[ No; Complete and submit Sections 1 and 5.
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SECTION 2 - WASTE FLUIDS RECOVERED

Complete this table by reporting volumes or weights of waste fluids managed at the facility during the reporting period.

Qualitative responses (i.e. \'s or X's) are not acceptable.

Fluid Volume (gallons) or Weight (pounds) Destination Name & Address
Waste Fluid oLrJ::i?e orsi-tsi:zda ¢ Rescog'; d Disposed (Indicate permitted facility or
Recovered : ye off-site” permitted Part 364 transporter
(oil heater, year-end off-site ) .
etc.) accepting waste fluids.)
Refrigerant 30 United Refrigeration Inc, 2127
(pounds) Lakeland Ave, Ronkonkoma, NY
Used Oil** 3,743 (A) - see below
(gallons)
Diesel Fuel
(galions)
Gascline 120 AB Environmental Svcs, 1599
(gallons) Ocean Ave, Bohemia, NY 11716
Engine Caclant/
Antifreeze (gallons)
Window Washing
Fluid (gallons)
Mercury (pbunds)
Other (specify) B B - See below
% Any fluids disposed must undergo a hazardous waste determination and proper handling, storage and disposal if
hazardous.
** Includes Engine Qil, Transmission Fluid, Axle Fluids, Hydraulic Fluid, Power Steering Fluid, Brake Fluid, etc.

A: AB Environmental Svcs
1599 Ocean Ave
Bohemia, NY 11716

and

Long Island Waste Qil, Inc
3 Eagles Landing

Mt. Sinai, NY 11766
Reprinted (12/19)

B: Cutting Oil - 3,232 gal, Oil Soaked Debris - 6,400 gal, Water
contaminated with Petroleum - 1,170 gallons

Destinations:

AB Environmental Svcs
1599 Ocean Ave
Bohemiia, NY 11716

and

Long Island Waste Oil, Inc.

3 Eagles Landing
Mt. Sinai, NY 11766




SECTION 3- SCRAP METAL

Complete this table by reporting the amount of metal received, stored and sent off site, by the facility, during the reporting
period.

Destination
Material Types Received Stored On-Site | Sent Off-Site
(tons) (tons) (tons) NYS Planning Unit (or state if other
than New York
Ferrous Scrap Metal 38,533 531 38,234 see attachment £
Aluminum Scrap 4,901 279 5,308 o altsgiiant B,
Metal :

Lead Weights

Non — Ferrous Scrap 4,025 690 4,412

see attachment C
Metal

Other (specify):

SECTION 4 - PROBLEMS

Were any problems encountered during the reporting period (e.g., specific occurrences which have led to changes in
facility procedures)?

[Myes. No.

If yes, attach additional sheets identifying each problem and the methods for resolution of the problem.
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SECTION 5 - SIGNATURE AND DATE BY OWNER OR OPERATOR

Owner or Operator must sign, date and submit one completed form to the appropriate Regional Office (See attachment for
Regional Office addresses, email addresses and Materials Management Contacts).

The Owner or Operator must also submit one copy by email, fax or mail to:

New York State Department of Environmental Conservation
Division of Materials Management
Bureau of Solid Waste Management
625 Broadway
Albany, New York 12233-7260
Fax 518-402-9041
Email address: SWMFannualreport@dec.ny.gov

| certify, under penalty of law, that the data and other information identified in this report have been prepared under my
direction and supervision in compliance with a system designed to ensure that qualified personnel properly and accurately
gather and evaluate this information. | am aware that any false statement | make in such report is punishable pursuant to
section 71-2703(2) of the Environmental Conservation Law and section 210.45 of the Penal Law.

| —21-20
Signature Date

Philip Fava President

Name (Print or Type) Title (Print or Type)

pfava@pkmetals.com

Email (Print or Type)

3542 Route 112 Coram

Address City

NY 11727 631,732 6403

State and Zip Phone Number

ATTACHMENTS: _@ YES Q NO
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Suffolk Industrial Recovery Corp d/b/a PK Metals
Names & Addresses of Customers Sold Ferrous Products in 2019

NAME

BROOKLYN RESOURCE RECOVERY
CAMDEN IRON AND METAL

CMC STEEL

CORES GALORE INC

E GREEN RECYCLING MANAGEMENT LLC
ELG METALS

EMPIRE METAL TRADING
GERSHOW RECYCLING CENTERS
MID ISLAND SALVAGE

PLAKQOS SCRAP PROCESSING
SIMS METAL

STREET ADDRESS

741 ROCKAWAY PARKWAY
143 HARDING AVE

1 NORTH CROSSMAN RD
309-11 CHRISTOPHER STREET

3542 ROUTE 112
369 RIVER RD

1301 GRAND STREET

71 PECONIC AVE

1007 LONG ISLAND AVE
769 E 95TH STREET
ONE LINDEN AVENUE EAST

CITY
BROOKLYN
BELLMAWR
SAYREVILLE
RONKONKOMA
CORAM
MCKEESPORT
BROOKLYN
MEDFORD
DEER PARK
BROOKLYN
JERSEY CITY

Attachment A

STATE
NY
NJ
NJ
NY
NY
PA
NY
NY
NY
NY
NJ

ZIP
11236

8031
08871
11779
11727
15132
11211
11763
11729
11236
07305



Suffolk Industrial Recovery Corp d/b/a PK Metals
Names & Addresses of Customers Sold Aluminum Products in 2019

NAME STREET ADDRESS CITY

ABOURA METALS 626 RXR PLAZA, WEST TOWER, 6TH FLOOR UNIONDALE
CRESTWOOD METAL CORP 1100 LINCOLN AVENUE HOLBROOK

E GREEN RECYCLING MANAGEMENT LLC 3542 ROUTE 112 CORAM
FERROUS PROCESSING & TRADING CO 8550 AETNA RD CLEVELAND
GENERATION METAL TRADING 1445 18TH ST, SUITE 134 ST LOUIS
GERSHOW RECYCLING CENTERS 71 PECONIC AVE MEDFORD
GLE SCRAP METAL TRADING 295 LYMAN RD CASSELBERRY
KRIPKE ENTERPRISES INC PO BOX 2996 TOLEDO
METAL WORKS RECYCLE RELOAD 199 MITCH MCCONNELL WAY BOWLING GREEN
MIDNIGHT SUN NF 734 FRANKLIN AVENUE GARDEN CITY
NH KELMAN INC 41 EUCLID STREET COHOES
NORTHEAST METAL TRADERS INC 7345 MILNOR ST PHILADELPHIA
PNE EXPORT INC 34-40 LAUREL HILL BLVD MASPETH
SCHUPAN & SONS INC 4820 HOLTZ DR WIXOM
SERVICE ALUMINUM CORP 3300 NORTH RIDGE ROAD ELLECOTT CITY
STATE METAL INDUSTRIES PO BOX 1407 CAMDEN

TRIPLE M METAL
UNIVERSAL METALS INC
VERSATILE PROCESSING GROUP

500 INTERMODAL DRIVE
98 CUTTER MILL RD, SUITE #428N
9820 WESTPOINT DR, SUITE 300

BRAMPTON, ONTARIO

GREAT NECK
INDIANAPOLIS

Attachment B

STATE
NY
NY
NY
OH
MO
NY
FL
OH
Ky
NY
NY
PA
NY
MI
MD
NJ

ZIP
11556
11741
11727
44105
63104
11763
32707
43606
42101
11530
12047
19136
11378
48393
21043

8101

CA L6TOBS

NY
IN

11021
46256



Names & Addresses of Customers Sold Non-Ferrous Products (Excluding Aluminum) in 2019

NAME

ABOURA METALS

BELMONT METALS

CORES GALORE INC

CRONIMET

E GREEN RECYCLING MANAGEMENT LLC
ELG METALS INC

GENERATION METAL TRADING
GERSHOW RECYCLING

HEAVY METAL SCRAP
INTERSTATE BATTERIES RECYCLING
JU INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS
KATAMAN METALS

MIDNIGHT SUN NF

NORTHEAST METAL TRADERS INC
PADNOS IRON & METAL CO

PINE EXPORT INC

R & Z METAL CORP

REVERE SMELTING & REFINING
SCHUPAN & SONS INC

STATE METAL INDUSTRIES
TERRAPURE ENVIRONMENTAL
THALHEIMER BROTHERS LLC
UNIVERSAL METALS INC

Suffolk Industrial Recovery Corp d/b/a PK Metals

STREET ADDRESS

626 RXR PLAZA, WEST TOWER, 6TH FLOOR

330 BELMONT AVE

309-11 CHRISTOPHER STREET

1 PILARSKY WAY

3542 ROUTE 112

365 RIVER RD

1445 18TH ST, SUITE 134

71 PECONIC AVE

339 WYANDACH AVE

12770 MERIT DRIVE SUITE 1000
30 MONTGOMERY ST, SUITE 1220
7733 FORSYTH BLVD, SUITE 300
734 FRANKLIN AVENUE

7345 MILNOR ST

120 SOUTH RIVER AVENUE
34-40 LAUREL HILL BLVD

247 HURON STREET

2777 STEMMONS FREEWAY, SUITE 1800
4820 HOLTZ DRIVE

PO BOX 1407

1100 BURLOAK DRIVE

5550 WHITAKER AVENUE

98 CUTTER MILL RD, SUITE 428N

ary
UNIONDALE
BROOKLYN
RONKONKOMA
ALIQUIPPA
CORAM
MCKEESPORT
ST LOUIS
MEDFORD
WEST BABYLON
DALLAS
JERSEY CITY
ST LOUIS
GARDEN CITY
PHILADELPHIA
HOLLAND
MASPETH
BROOKLYN
DALLAS
WIXOM
CAMDEN

BURLINGTON, ONTARIO

PHILADELPHIA
GREAT NECK

Attachment C

STATE
NY
NY
NY
PA
NY
PA

MO
NY
NY
TX
NJ
MO
NY
PA
Ml
NY
NY
TX
Ml
NJ
CA
PA
NY

ZIP
11556
11207
11779
15001
11727
15132
63104
11763
11704
75251
07302
63105
11530
19136

49422-1979
11378
11222
75207
48393
08101

L7L 6B2
19124
11021



