### SCRAP METAL PROCESSORS ANNUAL REPORT

Submit the Annual Report no later than March 1, 2020.

This annual report is for the year of operation from <u>January 01, 2019</u> to <u>December 31, 2019</u>

## **SECTION 1 – FACILITY INFORMATION**

	FACILITY	INFORMATION				
FACILITY NAME:						
Suffolk Industrial Recovery Corp dba PK Metals						
FACILITY LOCATION ADDRESS:	FACILITY	CITY:		STATE:	ZIP CODE:	
3542 Route 112	Corar	n		NY	11727	
FACILITY TOWN:	FACILITY	COUNTY:	FACI	LITY PHON	ITY PHONE NUMBER:	
Brookhaven	Suffol	k	63′	1-732-6403		
FACILITY NYS PLANNING UNIT: (A list of NYS Planning Units can be found at the end of this report).  Brookhaven (Town)  NYSDEC REGION #: 1						
FACILITY CONTACT:	public	CONTACT PHONE	(	CONTACT	FAX NUMBER:	
William Rouse	NUMBER: 631-732-691		2-6917			
CONTACT EMAIL ADDRESS: brouse@pkm	etals.com					
	OWNER	INFORMATION				
OWNER NAME:		HONE NUMBER:		ER FAX NUMBER:		
3542 Route 112 LLC	631-732	-6403	631-	732-691	7	
OWNER ADDRESS: 3542 Route 112	OWNER CITY: Coram		STATE: NY	<b>ZIP CODE</b> : 11727		
OWNER CONTACT:	OWNER CONTACT EMAIL ADDRESS:					
Philip Fava	pfava@pkmetals.com					
	OPERATO	RINFORMATION				
OPERATOR NAME: same as owner Philip Fava				□public ☑private		
	PREF	ERENCES				
Preferred address to receive correspondence:  Facility location address Owner address						
Preferred email address:  Facility Contact  Owner Contact						
Preferred individual to receive correspondence:  Facility Contact  Owner Contact  Other (provide):						
_						
Did you operate in 2019?  Yes; Complete this form.						
No; Complete and submit Sections 1 and 5.						

#### **SECTION 2 - WASTE FLUIDS RECOVERED**

Complete this table by reporting <u>volumes</u> or weights of waste fluids managed at the facility during the reporting period. <u>Qualitative responses (i.e.  $\sqrt{s}$  or X's) are not acceptable</u>.

	Fluid Volume (gallons) or Weight (pounds)			Destination Name & Address	
Waste Fluid Recovered	Used on-site (oil heater, etc.)	Stored on-site at year-end	Sold/ Recycled off-site	Disposed off-site*	(Indicate permitted facility or permitted Part 364 transporter accepting waste fluids.)
Refrigerant (pounds)			30		United Refrigeration Inc, 2127 Lakeland Ave, Ronkonkoma, NY
Used Oil** (gallons)			3,743		(A) - see below
Diesel Fuel (gallons)					
Gasoline (gallons)			120		AB Environmental Svcs, 1599 Ocean Ave, Bohemia, NY 11716
Engine Coolant/ Antifreeze (gallons)					
Window Washing Fluid (gallons)					
Mercury (pounds)					
Other (specify)			В		B - See below

Any fluids disposed must undergo a hazardous waste determination and proper handling, storage and disposal if hazardous.

**A:** AB Environmental Svcs 1599 Ocean Ave Bohemia, NY 11716

and

Long Island Waste Oil, Inc 3 Eagles Landing Mt. Sinai, NY 11766 Reprinted (12/19) **B:** Cutting Oil - 3,232 gal, Oil Soaked Debris - 6,400 gal, Water contaminated with Petroleum - 1,170 gallons

Destinations:

AB Environmental Svcs 1599 Ocean Ave Bohemiia, NY 11716

and Long Island Waste Oil, Inc. 3 Eagles Landing Mt. Sinai, NY 11766

<sup>\*\*</sup> Includes Engine Oil, Transmission Fluid, Axle Fluids, Hydraulic Fluid, Power Steering Fluid, Brake Fluid, etc.

## **SECTION 3- SCRAP METAL**

Complete this table by reporting the amount of metal received, stored and sent off site, by the facility, during the reporting period.

			Destination
(tons)	Stored On-Site (tons)	Sent Off-Site (tons)	NYS Planning Unit (or state if other than New York
38,533	531	38,234	see attachment A
4,901	279	5,308	see attachment 6
4,025	690	4,412	see attachment C
	38,533 4,901	(tons) (tons)  38,533 531  4,901 279	(tons)     (tons)       38,533     531       4,901     279       5,308

SECTION 4 – PROBLEMS
Were any problems encountered during the reporting period (e.g., specific occurrences which have led to changes in facility procedures)?
□Yes. ☑No.
If yes, attach additional sheets identifying each problem and the methods for resolution of the problem.

#### **SECTION 5 - SIGNATURE AND DATE BY OWNER OR OPERATOR**

Owner or Operator must sign, date and submit one completed form to the appropriate Regional Office (See attachment for Regional Office addresses, email addresses and Materials Management Contacts).

The Owner or Operator must also submit one copy by email, fax or mail to:

New York State Department of Environmental Conservation
Division of Materials Management
Bureau of Solid Waste Management
625 Broadway
Albany, New York 12233-7260
Fax 518-402-9041

Email address: SWMFannualreport@dec.ny.gov

I certify, under penalty of law, that the data and other information identified in this report have been prepared under my direction and supervision in compliance with a system designed to ensure that qualified personnel properly and accurately gather and evaluate this information. I am aware that any false statement I make in such report is punishable pursuant to section 71-2703(2) of the Environmental Conservation Law and section 210.45 of the Penal Law.

4	1-21-20
Signature	Date
Philip Fava	President
Name (Print or Type)	Title (Print or Type)
pfava@pkmetals.com	
Email (Print o	or Type)
3542 Route 112	Coram
Address	City
NY 11727 State and Zip	631 732 6403 Phone Number

ATTACHMENTS: YES NO

# Suffolk Industrial Recovery Corp d/b/a PK Metals Names & Addresses of Customers Sold Ferrous Products in 2019

NAME	STREET ADDRESS	<u>CITY</u>	<u>STATE</u>	<u>ZIP</u>
BROOKLYN RESOURCE RECOVERY	741 ROCKAWAY PARKWAY	BROOKLYN	NY	11236
CAMDEN IRON AND METAL	143 HARDING AVE	BELLMAWR	NJ	8031
CMC STEEL	1 NORTH CROSSMAN RD	SAYREVILLE	NJ	08871
CORES GALORE INC	309-11 CHRISTOPHER STREET	RONKONKOMA	NY	11779
E GREEN RECYCLING MANAGEMENT LLC	3542 ROUTE 112	CORAM	NY	11727
ELG METALS	369 RIVER RD	MCKEESPORT	PA	15132
EMPIRE METAL TRADING	1301 GRAND STREET	BROOKLYN	NY	11211
GERSHOW RECYCLING CENTERS	71 PECONIC AVE	MEDFORD	NY	11763
MID ISLAND SALVAGE	1007 LONG ISLAND AVE	DEER PARK	NY	11729
PLAKOS SCRAP PROCESSING	769 E 95TH STREET	BROOKLYN	NY	11236
SIMS METAL	ONE LINDEN AVENUE EAST	JERSEY CITY	NJ	07305

## Suffolk Industrial Recovery Corp d/b/a PK Metals Names & Addresses of Customers Sold Aluminum Products in 2019

NAME	STREET ADDRESS	<u>CITY</u>	<u>STATE</u>	ZIP
ABOURA METALS	626 RXR PLAZA, WEST TOWER, 6TH FLOOR	UNIONDALE	NY	11556
CRESTWOOD METAL CORP	1100 LINCOLN AVENUE	HOLBROOK	NY	11741
E GREEN RECYCLING MANAGEMENT LLC	3542 ROUTE 112	CORAM	NY	11727
FERROUS PROCESSING & TRADING CO	8550 AETNA RD	CLEVELAND	ОН	44105
GENERATION METAL TRADING	1445 18TH ST, SUITE 134	ST LOUIS	MO	63104
GERSHOW RECYCLING CENTERS	71 PECONIC AVE	MEDFORD	NY	11763
GLE SCRAP METAL TRADING	295 LYMAN RD	CASSELBERRY	FL	32707
KRIPKE ENTERPRISES INC	PO BOX 2996	TOLEDO	ОН	43606
METAL WORKS RECYCLE RELOAD	199 MITCH MCCONNELL WAY	BOWLING GREEN	KY	42101
MIDNIGHT SUN NF	734 FRANKLIN AVENUE	GARDEN CITY	NY	11530
NH KELMAN INC	41 EUCLID STREET	COHOES	NY	12047
NORTHEAST METAL TRADERS INC	7345 MILNOR ST	PHILADELPHIA	PA	19136
PNE EXPORT INC	34-40 LAUREL HILL BLVD	MASPETH	NY	11378
SCHUPAN & SONS INC	4820 HOLTZ DR	WIXOM	MI	48393
SERVICE ALUMINUM CORP	3300 NORTH RIDGE ROAD	ELLECOTT CITY	MD	21043
STATE METAL INDUSTRIES	PO BOX 1407	CAMDEN	NJ	8101
TRIPLE M METAL	900 INTERMODAL DRIVE	BRAMPTON, ONTARIO	CA I	L6T0B5
UNIVERSAL METALS INC	98 CUTTER MILL RD, SUITE #428N	GREAT NECK	NY	11021
VERSATILE PROCESSING GROUP	9820 WESTPOINT DR, SUITE 300	INDIANAPOLIS	IN	46256

## Suffolk Industrial Recovery Corp d/b/a PK Metals Names & Addresses of Customers Sold Non-Ferrous Products (Excluding Aluminum) in 2019

NANAE	CTREET ADDRESS	CITY	CTATE	710
NAME	STREET ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP
ABOURA METALS	626 RXR PLAZA, WEST TOWER, 6TH FLOOR	UNIONDALE	NY	11556
BELMONT METALS	330 BELMONT AVE	BROOKLYN	NY	11207
CORES GALORE INC	309-11 CHRISTOPHER STREET	RONKONKOMA	NY	11779
CRONIMET	1 PILARSKY WAY	ALIQUIPPA	PA	15001
E GREEN RECYCLING MANAGEMENT LLC	3542 ROUTE 112	CORAM	NY	11727
ELG METALS INC	369 RIVER RD	MCKEESPORT	PA	15132
GENERATION METAL TRADING	1445 18TH ST, SUITE 134	ST LOUIS	MO	63104
GERSHOW RECYCLING	71 PECONIC AVE	MEDFORD	NY	11763
HEAVY METAL SCRAP	339 WYANDACH AVE	WEST BABYLON	NY	11704
INTERSTATE BATTERIES RECYCLING	12770 MERIT DRIVE SUITE 1000	DALLAS	TX	75251
JLJ INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS	30 MONTGOMERY ST, SUITE 1220	JERSEY CITY	NJ	07302
KATAMAN METALS	7733 FORSYTH BLVD, SUITE 300	ST LOUIS	MO	63105
MIDNIGHT SUN NF	734 FRANKLIN AVENUE	GARDEN CITY	NY	11530
NORTHEAST METAL TRADERS INC	7345 MILNOR ST	PHILADELPHIA	PA	19136
PADNOS IRON & METAL CO	120 SOUTH RIVER AVENUE	HOLLAND	MI	49422-1979
PINE EXPORT INC	34-40 LAUREL HILL BLVD	MASPETH	NY	11378
R & Z METAL CORP	247 HURON STREET	BROOKLYN	NY	11222
REVERE SMELTING & REFINING	2777 STEMMONS FREEWAY, SUITE 1800	DALLAS	TX	75207
SCHUPAN & SONS INC	4820 HOLTZ DRIVE	WIXOM	MI	48393
STATE METAL INDUSTRIES	PO BOX 1407	CAMDEN	NJ	08101
TERRAPURE ENVIRONMENTAL	1100 BURLOAK DRIVE	BURLINGTON, ONTARIO	CA	L7L 6B2
THALHEIMER BROTHERS LLC	5550 WHITAKER AVENUE	PHILADELPHIA	PA	19124
UNIVERSAL METALS INC	98 CUTTER MILL RD, SUITE 428N	GREAT NECK	NY	11021